to be provided include field investigations, public outreach, design of lead service line 
replacements and water main improvements, engineering services during 
construction, project management, and funding support. 

The initial contract term will be for a period of one thousand one hundred forty (1,140) 
days to complete the design and construction of lead service lines and water main 
improvements through the 2028 construction season. The City may issue an 
amendment to extend the contract to support up to two additional construction 
seasons of LSLR work.

[...]

Copyright 2019, DemandStar Corporation. (206)940-0305

CITY OF EVANSTON
	NOTICE TO PROPOSERS
	Lead Service Line Replacement Engineering
	RFP Number:  25-52

1. INTRODUCTION
	1.1. Instructions to Proposers
	The initial contract term will be for a period of one thousand one hundred forty (1,140) days to complete the design and construction of lead service lines and water main improvements through the 2028 construction season. The City may issue an amendme...
	Contact with City personnel regarding this RFP is restricted to the individual(s) identified herein.